Motion: Honorable Raymond Smith, Jr. Second: Honorable Jonathan Perry

VOTE: 14-0

## Agenda 23<sup>rd</sup> NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL NAABIK'ÍYÁTI' COMMITTEE REGULAR MEETING

## Navajo Nation Council Chambers Window Rock, Navajo Nation

October 13, 2016

PRESIDING CHAIR: Honorable LoRenzo C. Bates, Speaker, Navajo Nation Council

Hon. LoRenzo C. Bates, Speaker			
BUDGET & FINANCE	RESOURCES &	HEALTH, EDUCATION &	LAW AND ORDER
COMMITTEE	DEVELOPMENT COM.	HUMAN SERVICES COM	COMMITTEE
Hon. Seth Damon (C)	Hon. Alton Joe Shepherd (C)	Hon. Jonathan L. Hale (C)	Hon. Edmund Yazzie (C)
Hon. Dwight Witherspoon (VC)	Hon. Benjamin L. Bennett (VC)	Hon. Norman M. Begay (VC)	Hon. Raymond Smith, Jr. (VC)
Hon. Tom T. Chee	Hon. Davis Filfred	Hon. Nelson BeGaye	Hon. Kee Allen Begay, Jr.
Hon. Lee Jack, Sr.	Hon. Leonard H. Pete	Hon. Nathaniel Brown	Hon. Herman M. Daniels
Hon. Tuchoney Slim, Jr.	Hon. Jonathan Perry	Hon. Amber K. Crotty	Hon. Otto Tso
Hon. Leonard Tsosie	Hon. Walter Phelps	Hon. Peterson B. Yazzie	

- 1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION; ANNOUNCEMENTS
- 2. RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS
- 3. REVIEW AND ADOPT THE AGENDA:
- 4. REVIEW AND ADOPT THE JOURNALS: None
- 5. RECEIVE REPORTS:

_									
Α.	Navajo Nation		l Chambers Nation Counci	•	port by H	Honorable	LoRenzo	C. Bates	>,
	(m)		(s)			(	v)		
D	Crownnoint	Indian Ha	alth Canilosa	Poport by	v Analom	Doonbor	no Chiof	Evecutiv	_

B. Crownpoint Indian Health Services Report by Anslem Roanhorse, Chief Executive Officer, and Dr. Charlene Avery, Clinical Director

6. OLD BUSINESS:

	A.		Action Relating to Law and Cation Council; Amending 2 N.N.C SPONSOR: Honorable Jonath	. §§ 952, 953 and 954,
		(m)	(s)	(v)
		07/21/2016 – Navajo Nation Council referred to Daniels, (v) 13 in favor, 0 opposed (Speaker Ba	the Naabik'íyáti' Committee – (m) Honorable Seth tes not voting)	ı Damon, (s) Honorable Herman M.
	B.	the Navajo Nation Permanent	tion Relating to Law and Order (ti' Committee, and Navajo Nation Fund Five-Year Contingency Fures Designated from the Permand SPONSOR: Honorable	n Council; Establishing and for the Purpose of ent Fund Income Five-
		(m) Honorable Seth Damon	(s) Honorable Tuchoney Slim	<i>Jr.</i> (v)
		9/21/2016 - Time expired with a pending amendr	nent; reference Naabik'íyáti' Committee report	
7.	NE	EW BUSINESS:		
	A.	A. <u>LEGISLATION 0363-16:</u> An Action Relating to the Naabik'iyati Committee; Confirming the Appointment of Herb Yazzie as a Representative of the Kayenta Chapter to the Black Mesa Review Board <i>SPONSOR: Honorable Herman M. Daniels CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Otto Tso</i>		
		(m)	(s)	(v)
	B.		i' Committees and Navajo Nation . §§ 1201 Through 1209; and <i>i</i>	Council; Approving the Authorizing the Navajo
		(m)	(s)	(v)
	C.	Approving Supplemental Funding the Amount of \$299,139.00, in the	tion Relating to Health, Education abik'íyáti' Committees and Ning from the Unreserved, Undesigne form of a grant, for the St. Bondol Buses <b>SPONSOR: Honoral</b>	avajo Nation Council; nated Fund Balance in aventure Indian Mission
		(m)	(s)	(v)

D.	LEGISLATION 0324-16: An Act Resources and Development, E Navajo Nation Council; Adopting Development & Housing Expending 2508	Budget and Finance and Naabik	'íyáti' Committees and sing Home Community and 12 N.N.C. §§ 2501- an L. Hale thaniel Brown on Joe Shepherd
	(m)	(s)	(v)
E.			l; Adopting the Síhasin conomic Development 508 <i>rd Tsosi</i> e
	(m)	(s)	(v)
F.	Approving Supplemental Funding the Amount of \$157,662.57 for	Naabik'iyati Committee and the g from the Unreserved, Undesign	Navajo Nation Council; nated Fund Balance in ∟ine Extension Project; provement Process
	(m)	(s)	(v)
G.	and 860(C) regarding the Cap Funding From the Unreserved, Projects for Chichiltah, Tse'Lichi One Million, Three Hundred Fif	on Relating To Resources and De i' and Navajo Nation Council; Wa bital Improvement Plan and Ap Undesignated Fund Balance fo ii, Manuelito, and Baahaali Chap ty-Six Thousand, Seven Hundre 1.23) <b>SPONSOR: Honorable Se</b>	aiving 12 N.N.C. 820(1) oproving Supplemental or Powerline Extension pters in the Amount of ed Twenty Dollars and
	(m)	(s)	(v)

H.	LEGISLATION 0362-16: Approunded Fund Balance in Administration	oving Supplemental Funding f the Amount of \$510,616.00 to SPONSOR: Honorable Lee	the Navajo Election
	(m)	(s)	(v)
l.	Finance, Naabik'lyati Commit Supplemental Funding from the	on Relating to Resources and Der tees and the Navajo Nation Unreserved, Undesignated Fund 100) to the Navajo Nation Chapter SPONSOR: Honorable Rayı	Council; Approving Balance in the Amount Veteran Organization.
	(m)	(s)	(v)
J.	Finance, Naabik'lyati Committee Nation Council Resolution CJA-	on Relating to Resources and Deres and the Navajo Nation Counc 1-16 and the Shihasin Fund Bull and the Shihasin Fund SDS Project extension (Phase II) SPONSOR: Honorable Ra	cil; Amending Navajo k Water & Wastewater ect Expenditure Plan to
	(m)	(s)	(v)
K.	K. <u>LEGISLATION 0266-16:</u> An Action Relating to Health, Education and Human Service and Naabik'íyáti'; Supporting the Winslow Indian Health Care in Compacting for th Planning, Design and Construction of the New Dilkon Alternative Rural Health Center SPONSOR: Honorable Norman M. Begay		
	(m)	(s)	(v)
L.	L. <u>LEGISLATION 0295-16:</u> An Action Relating to Naabik'íyáti' Committee; Appointing Naabik'íyáti' Committee Member to the Title II Reform Sub-Committee SPONSOR: Honorable Seth Damon		
	(m)	(s)	(v)
М.	LEGISLATION 0300-16: An Adappointment of Michelle Cook to	ction Relating to Naabik'íyáti' Con the Navajo Nation Human Rights SPONSOR: Honorable LoRen	Commission
	(m)	(s)	(v)

N.		Act Relating to Resources a esting Congress to Amend Indian SPONSOR: Honorable Walter F	Lands Section 710 (j)
	(m)	(s)	(v)
Ο.	LEGISLATION 0322-16: An Act and Recommending the Passage	Relating to Law and Order and Ne of House Bill 2311, 50 <sup>th</sup> Legislatu SPONSOR: Honorable Jonath	re - State of Arizona
	(m)	(s)	(v)
P.		tion Relating to Health, Education opposed Intergovernmental Agreer Gallup-McKinley County for Education SPONSOR: Honorable Nation CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Nation	nent Between Window ational Services <i>an L. Hale</i>
	(m)	(s)	(v)
Q.		Relating to Health, Education and rting and Recommending the Pas g American Indian and Alaskan E SPONSOR: Honorable National CO-SPONSOR: Honorable National Relationship Relationship National Relatio	sage of S.C.R. 3 Titled Education State Plan – <i>an L. Hale</i>
	(m)	(s)	(v)
R.	<u>LEGISLATION 0328-16:</u> An Act and Recommending the Passag Arizona	Relating to Law and Order and Ne of House Bill 2316, Forty-Third SPONSOR: Honorable Jonath	Legislature - State of
	(m)	(s)	(v)
S.	. <u>LEGISLATION 0356-16</u> : An Action Relating to Health, Education and Human Service and Naabik'iyati'; Supporting Dine' College in Seeking to Establish Native America Research Centers for Health; and Supporting Dine' College Proposals for Research is the Areas of Navajo Cultural Resilience, Healthy Food, Cancer Care and Health Trainin Programs  SPONSOR: Honorable Jonathan L. Hale CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Nathaniel Brown		
	(m)	(s)	(v)

	T. <u>LEGISLATION 0364-16</u> : An Ac Lands Initiative Act, H.R. 5780	tion Relating to Naabik'iyati'; Op SPONSOR: Honorable Davis CO-SPONSOR: Honorable He	Filfred
	(m)	(s)	(v)
8.	CLOSE OF MEETING; ANNOUNCE	EMENTS; ADJOURNMENT	